IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DELAWARE COUNTY
COORDINATED PROCEEDINGS

Peter Carr (PA Bar No. 88471)

LAWRENCE S. KRASNER
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Office of the District Attorney

3 South Penn Square

Philadelphia, PA 19107

Tel: (215) 686-5734

peter.carr@phila.gov

Gregory B. Heller (PA Bar No. 61130)
YOUNG RICCHIUTI CALDWELL &
HELLER, LL.C

1600 Market Street, Suite 3800
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Tel: (267) 546-1000
gheller@yrchlaw.com

Stephen A. Sheller (PA Bar No. 3270)
Lauren Sheller (PA Bar No. 314399)
SHELLER, P.C.

1528 Walnut Street, 4th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Tel: (215) 790-7300
sasheller@sheller.com
Isheller@sheller.com

120518773

Thomas S. Biemer (PA Bar No. 62644)
Jerry R. DeSiderato (PA Bar No. 201097)
Bryn M. McDonough (PA Bar No. 323964)
DILWORTH PAXSON LLP

1500 Market Street, Suite 3500E
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Tel: (215) 575-7000
tbiemer@dilworthlaw.com
jdesiderato@dilworthlaw.com
bmedonough@dilworthlaw.com

Andrew Sacks (PA Bar No. 41390) : :!
John Weston (PA Bar No. 26314) <»
SACKS WESTON DIAMOND, LLC
1845 Walnut Street, Suite 1600 '
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Tel: (215) 925-8200
asacks@sackslaw.com
jweston@sackslaw.com

David Kairys (PA Bar No. 14535)
1719 North Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19122

Tel: (215) 204-8959
dkairys@verizon.net

Attorneys for Plaintiff



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
acting by and through Philadelphia District
Attorney Lawrence S. Krasner,

Office of the District Attorney

3 South Penn Square

Philadelphia, PA 19107,

Plaintiff,
V.

PURDUE PHARMA L.P.
One Stamford Forum

201 Tresser Boulevard
Stamford, CT 06901,

PURDUE PHARMA INC.
One Stamford Forum

201 Tresser Boulevard
Stamford, CT 06901,

THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, INC.:

One Stamford Forum
201 Tresser Boulevard
Stamford, CT 06901,

ALLERGAN FINANCE, LLC

c¢/o The Corporation Trust Company of Nevada
701 South Carson Street, Suite 200

Carson City, NV 89701,

CEPHALON, INC.
1090 Horsham Road
North Wales, PA 19454,

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.
1090 Horsham Road
North Wales, PA 19454,

ENDO HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.

1400 Atwater Drive
Malvern, PA 19355,

120518773

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DELAWARE COUNTY, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO.: 2017-008095

COORDINATED PROCEEDINGS

AMENDED COMPLAINT_
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